The purpose of entering into the SPA is to provide an exit to MV by purchasing all of the  
equity shares held by MV in Taraashna Services Limited (“TSL”), a subsidiary of Company, 
thereby making TSL a wholly owned subsidiary of the Company. 

3. Size of agreement 

Rs. 3,31,64,790.00 (Rupees Three Crore Thirty One Lacs Sixty Four Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Ninety only) 

4. Shareholding, if any, in the entity with whom the agreement is executed 

The Company has no shareholding in MV. However, as on June 30, 2018, MV holds 
16,85,520 (3.45%) Equity Shares in the Company.  

5. Significant terms of the Agreement (in brief) special rights special rights like right to

[...]

appoint directors, first right to share subscription in case of issuance of shares, right to 
restrict any change in the Capital Structure etc. 

Simultaneously with the execution of the SPA, Satin has acquired 11,05,493 equity shares 
held by MV in TSL for an aggregate consideration of Rs. 3,31,64,790.00 (Rupees Three 
Crore Thirty One Lacs Sixty Four Thousand Seven Hundred and Ninety only). MV has 
provided customary representations and warranties in favour of the Company and has also 
agreed to keep the Company indemnified for any breach of such representations and 
warranties and in respect of any capital gains tax or other taxes payable by MV in connection